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Table S2. Distribution of a 2018 cohort of Medicare enrollees with arthritis across MH-SVI quartiles stratified by race/ethnicity.
	MH-SVI
	Quartile
	Total
	AIAN
	
	AANHPI
	Black
	Hispanic
	White
	Other RACE
	UNKNOWN

	
	
	10,471,413
	
	456,305
	4.4%
	47,915
	0.5%
	248,437
	2.4%
	690,037
	6.6%
	8,841,088
	84.4%
	78,263
	0.75%
	109,368
	1.0%

	Counties
	n
	3,139
	
	1,898
	
	2,333
	
	2,505
	
	2,786
	
	3,137
	
	2,711
	
	2,895
	

	Composite
	Q1: 0.0-0.4
	2,617,268
	25%
	6,093
	13
	33,338
	13
	63,695
	9
	39,854
	9
	2,425,478
	27
	15,616
	20
	33,194
	30

	
	Q2: 0.4-0.6
	2,621,892
	25%
	6,031
	13
	82,055
	33
	134,528
	19
	78,167
	17
	2,271,663
	26
	20,880
	27
	28,568
	26

	
	Q3: 0.6-0.8
	2,604,974
	25%
	12,294
	26
	51,104
	21
	208,342
	30
	127,457
	28
	2,161,416
	24
	19,244
	25
	25,117
	23

	
	Q4: 0.8-1.0
	2,625,874
	25%
	23,364
	49
	81,938
	33
	283,469
	41
	209,975
	46
	1,982,127
	22
	22,521
	29
	22,480
	21

	Socioeconomic
	Q1: 0.0-0.2
	2,617,578
	25%
	6,523
	14
	74,518
	30
	97,983
	14
	56,739
	12
	2,323,778
	26
	22,835
	29
	35,202
	32

	Status
	Q2: 0.2-0.4
	2,616,718
	25%
	6,885
	14
	66,358
	27
	137,195
	20
	86,296
	19
	2,270,564
	26
	19,517
	25
	29,903
	27

	
	Q3: 0.4-0.6
	2,614,682
	25%
	9,292
	19
	46,466
	19
	192,110
	28
	126,672
	28
	2,196,748
	25
	18,300
	23
	25,094
	23

	
	Q4: 0.6-1.0
	2,621,030
	25%
	25,082
	52
	61,093
	25
	262,746
	38
	185,746
	41
	2,049,594
	23
	17,609
	22
	19,160
	18

	Household 
	Q1: 0.0-0.1
	2,613,013
	25%
	4,185
	9
	154,067
	62
	150,152
	22
	129,223
	28
	2,106,662
	24
	31,588
	40
	37,136
	34

	Composition &
	Q2: 0.1-0.3
	2,620,442
	25%
	5,818
	12
	39,327
	16
	165,413
	24
	97,896
	21
	2,262,013
	26
	18,931
	24
	31,044
	28

	Disability
	Q3: 0.3-0.6
	2,631,014
	25%
	9,535
	20
	36,766
	15
	169,587
	25
	94,005
	21
	2,280,700
	26
	15,642
	20
	24,779
	23

	
	Q4: 0.6-1.0
	2,606,944
	25%
	28,377
	59
	18,277
	7
	204,885
	30
	135,181
	30
	2,191,713
	25
	12,102
	15
	16,409
	15

	Minority Status
	Q1: 0.0-0.7
	2,617,501
	25%
	19,916
	42
	6,634
	3
	123,108
	18
	42,498
	9
	2,395,955
	27
	8,626
	11
	20,764
	19

	& Language
	Q2: 0.7-0.9
	2,624,460
	25%
	12,675
	26
	21,014
	8
	150,206
	22
	71,969
	16
	2,328,017
	26
	13,746
	18
	26,833
	25

	
	Q3: 0.9-1.0
	2,615,115
	25%
	5,422
	11
	61,923
	25
	223,522
	32
	110,935
	24
	2,159,767
	24
	22,405
	29
	31,141
	28

	
	Q4: 1.0-1.0
	2,614,337
	25%
	9,902
	21
	158,866
	64
	193,201
	28
	230,903
	51
	1,957,349
	22
	33,486
	43
	30,630
	28

	Housing Type &
	Q1: 0.0-0.4
	2,619,006
	25%
	6,473
	14
	30,248
	12
	101,089
	15
	45,766
	10
	2,392,241
	27
	14,777
	19
	28,412
	26

	Transportation
	Q2: 0.4-0.6
	2,618,710
	25%
	9,240
	19
	54,999
	22
	131,776
	19
	81,540
	18
	2,296,712
	26
	16,974
	22
	27,469
	25

	
	Q3: 0.6-0.8
	2,608,116
	25%
	13,209
	28
	45,379
	18
	176,655
	26
	109,979
	24
	2,219,120
	25
	17,441
	22
	26,333
	24

	
	Q4: 0.8-1.0
	2,625,581
	25%
	18,993
	40
	117,811
	47
	280,517
	41
	219,020
	48
	1,933,015
	22
	29,071
	37
	27,154
	25

	Health Care 
	Q1: 0.0-0.2
	2,617,788
	25%
	5,663
	12
	46,685
	19
	199,348
	29
	49,677
	11
	2,268,003
	26
	17,323
	22
	31,089
	28

	Infrastructure
	Q2: 0.2-0.3
	2,626,648
	25%
	6,375
	13
	91,161
	37
	151,656
	22
	88,215
	19
	2,233,619
	25
	24,965
	32
	30,657
	28

	& Access
	Q3: 0.3-0.5
	2,588,878
	25%
	10,523
	22
	75,376
	30
	161,520
	23
	147,962
	32
	2,144,669
	24
	20,632
	26
	28,196
	26

	
	Q4: 0.5-1.0
	2,638,099
	25%
	25,354
	53
	35,215
	14
	177,513
	26
	170,451
	37
	2,194,797
	25
	15,343
	20
	19,426
	18

	Medical
	Q1: 0.0-0.1
	2,610,669
	25%
	4,634
	10
	152,736
	61
	104,936
	15
	161,625
	35
	2,117,090
	24
	32,025
	41
	37,623
	34

	Vulnerability
	Q2: 0.1-0.2
	2,625,665
	25%
	8,360
	17
	53,231
	21
	172,278
	25
	125,142
	27
	2,214,637
	25
	21,514
	27
	30,503
	28

	
	Q3: 0.2-0.5
	2,617,323
	25%
	9,659
	20
	30,017
	12
	172,788
	25
	113,664
	25
	2,251,501
	25
	14,373
	18
	25,321
	23

	
	Q4: 0.5-1.0
	2,617,756
	25%
	25,262
	53
	12,453
	5
	240,035
	35
	55,874
	12
	2,257,860
	26
	10,351
	13
	15,921
	15


Note: All 1405 enrollees living in the Rio Arriba County, NM have missing values for MH-SVI Overall and Socioeconomic Status due to a data collection error for income and earnings for that county in the American Community Survey (ACS) during the data period. Source: https://www.census.gov/programs-surveys/acs/technical-documentation/errata/125.html. These enrollees are dropped from all estimates that include Overall and Socioeconomic Status.
